## 507712128 01/24/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7759272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOENGHUN KIM	01/24/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACKPIN	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1F, HYUN B/D, HAKDONG-RO 82-GIL 7, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06084	
Name:	SOENGHUN KIM	
Street Address:	eet Address: 15, WIRYE-DAERO 6-GIL, HANAM-SI	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: HILLSTATE CENTRAL WIRYE 7206-DONG, 504-HO	
City:	g: GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13010	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17592520	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 821031484046

Email: info@np-uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS PARK

Address Line 1: SONGPA-DAERO 167, SONGPA-GU

Address Line 2: 908, TERA TOWER A DONG

Address Line 4: SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 05855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFP220004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Park/

PATENT 507712128 REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0059

DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=NP_PFP220004US_DecAssignment#page1.tif		
source=NP_PFP220004US_DecAssignment#page2.tif		
source=NP_PFP220004US_DecAssignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0060

# Combined Declaration and Assignment - For Patent and Design Application

Title of Invention

**Title:** Method and Apparatus for controlling plurality of timers and plurality of bearers for RRC connection resumption and data transfer in mobile wireless communication system

As below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.

If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

United States (or PCT) Application No	, filed on	
---------------------------------------	------------	--

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

WHEREAS.

## **BLACKPIN**

Having a place of business at 1F, HYUN B/D, Hakdong-ro 82-gil 7, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06084, Republic of Korea

and

## Soenghun Kim

who lives at Hillstate central Wirye 7206-dong, 504-ho, 15, Wirye-daero 6-gil, Hanam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13010, Republic of Korea

and, together with its heirs, successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations

PATENT REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0061 thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all

reissues, reexaminations, and derivatives and/or extensions thereof;

I hereby agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any

continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof, and to execute separate

assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or

expedient, and also to fully cooperate with the Assignee in connection with such applications

and related proceedings thereof.

I hereby agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a)

valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any

foreign patent(s) to the Assignees and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignees

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this Assignment and sale had

not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of

America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said

application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said

Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute,

any agreement in conflict herewith.

Thereby grant Nicholas Park, the patent agent (Registration Number: 76,262) the power to insert

any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules

of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we the inventor(s), have hereunto duly executed this Declaration and

Assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Name of first inventor	Soenghun Kim	Date	2022-01-24
Inventor's Signature	M		

PATENT REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0063

**RECORDED: 01/24/2023**